(a) Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposures as at the reporting date

As at 31st March, 2020
USD
10,45,959

1,06,197
76,708
68,340

1,72,609

As at 31st March, 2019 ( In Foreign currency)
USD

10,93,604

68,536

60,360

1,20,750

(a) (iii) Market Risk- Price Risk

(a) Exposure
The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet

either at fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit and loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity

 securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

(b) Sensitivity
The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain/Loss for the period

. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 % with all other variables held constant,

 and that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

Impact on Profit before tax

192.46   148.00
(192.46)   (148.00)

(c) Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

A change of 5% in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit before tax

5% Increase 5% decrease 5% Increase 5% decrease

42.24   (42.24)   33.36   (33.36)

42.24   (42.24)   33.36   (33.36)

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

Cash and cash equivalents

(₹ in Lacs)

(₹ in Lacs)

USD

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss

Above referred sensitivity pertains to quoted mutual fund investment (Refer note 4). Profit for the year would increase/ (decrease).

As at 31st March, 2020

BSE Sensex 30- Increase 5%
BSE Sensex 30- Decrease 5%

As at 31st March, 2019

Note - "37"

As at 31st March, 2019

Advances to suppliers
Trade Payable

Particulars

( In Foreign currency)

Particulars
Trade Receivable
Advances from Customers

Trade Receivable

Advances from Customers

Advances to suppliers

Trade Payable

[…]

(a) Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposures as at the reporting date

As at 31st March, 2020
USD
10,45,959

1,06,197
76,708
68,340

1,72,609

As at 31st March, 2019 ( In Foreign currency)
USD

10,93,604

68,536

60,360

1,20,750

(a) (iii) Market Risk- Price Risk

(a) Exposure
The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the Company and classified in the balance sheet

either at fair value through OCI or at fair value through profit and loss. To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity

 securities, the Company diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in accordance with the limits set by the Company.

(b) Sensitivity
The table below summarizes the impact of increases/decreases of the BSE index on the Company’s equity and Gain/Loss for the period

. The analysis is based on the assumption that the index has increased by 5 % or decreased by 5 % with all other variables held constant,

 and that all the Company’s equity instruments moved in line with the index.

Impact on Profit before tax

192.46   148.00
(192.46)   (148.00)

(c) Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity

A change of 5% in Foreign currency would have following Impact on profit before tax

5% Increase 5% decrease 5% Increase 5% decrease

42.24   (42.24)   33.36   (33.36)

42.24   (42.24)   33.36   (33.36)

FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

Cash and cash equivalents

(₹ in Lacs)

(₹ in Lacs)

USD

Increase / (decrease) in profit or loss

Above referred sensitivity pertains to quoted mutual fund investment (Refer note 4). Profit for the year would increase/ (decrease).

As at 31st March, 2020

BSE Sensex 30- Increase 5%
BSE Sensex 30- Decrease 5%

As at 31st March, 2019

Note - "37"

As at 31st March, 2019

Advances to suppliers
Trade Payable

Particulars

( In Foreign currency)

Particulars
Trade Receivable
Advances from Customers

Trade Receivable

Advances from Customers

Advances to suppliers

Trade Payable